

Tabulation of Bids

City Project Name:Lower Rattlesnake Water Main Replacements

City Project Number:2023-MSS-PWI-00026

Date Bids Received:January 31, 2024; 3:00 PM MST

Description:Certified Tabulation of Bids

I CERTIFY THAT THE BELOW BIDS WERE RECEIVED SEALED AND WERE PUBLICLY OPENED AND READ ALOUD AT THE TIME AND PLACE INDICATED ON THE INVITATION TO BID, AND THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT. I RECOMMEND AWARD OF THE CONTRACT TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER AS SHOWN BELOW, AND SUBJECT TO THE INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS AND ANY APPLICABLE LAW.



Bid Schedule 1 - Water Infrastructure					Engineer's Estimate		Prospect Construction Inc. Missoula, MT		Grant Creek Excavating		RLC Enterprise		Knife River - Missoula		Western Municipal Construction, Inc.	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 25,401.50	\$ 25,401.50	\$ 62,737.50	\$ 62,737.50	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 266,000.00	\$ 266,000.00	
1.2	8" Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Main	1720	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 301,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 275,200.00	\$ 140.66	\$ 241,935.20	\$ 193.18	\$ 332,269.60	\$ 161.00	\$ 276,920.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 240,800.00	
1.3	6" Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Main or Hydrant Lead	133	LF	\$ 119.00	\$ 15,827.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 18,620.00	\$ 109.13	\$ 14,514.29	\$ 185.94	\$ 24,730.02	\$ 152.00	\$ 20,216.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 43,890.00	
1.4	4" Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Service	50	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 141.04	\$ 7,052.00	\$ 202.54	\$ 10,127.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00	
1.5	8" x 8" Tee (MJ)	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,494.80	\$ 5,979.20	\$ 1,114.35	\$ 4,457.40	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	
1.6	8" x 6" Tee (MJ)	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,377.64	\$ 2,755.28	\$ 1,030.43	\$ 2,060.86	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	
1.7	8" X 6" Hydrant Tee (MJ X Swivel)	3	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,252.40	\$ 3,757.20	\$ 1,139.84	\$ 3,419.52	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	
1.8	8" x 4" Service Tee (MJ x Swivel)	2	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 747.40	\$ 1,494.80	\$ 999.70	\$ 1,999.40	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	
1.9	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve	1	EA	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 1,591.79	\$ 1,591.79	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
1.10	8" Gate Valve (MJ)	8	EA	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 4,383.40	\$ 35,067.20	\$ 3,588.31	\$ 28,706.48	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 27,200.00	
1.11	6" Gate Valve (MJ)	5	EA	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,929.00	\$ 14,645.00	\$ 2,093.64	\$ 10,468.20	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 17,000.00	
1.12	6" Gate Valve (MJ X FL)	1	EA	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,949.20	\$ 2,949.20	\$ 2,080.53	\$ 2,080.53	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	
1.13	4" Gate Valve (MJ x FL)	2	EA	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,403.80	\$ 4,807.60	\$ 1,847.86	\$ 3,695.72	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	
1.14	8" x 6" Reducer (MJ)	5	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 888.80	\$ 4,444.00	\$ 786.58	\$ 3,932.90	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 4,900.00	
1.15	4" x 3" Reducer (MJ)	2	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 646.40	\$ 1,292.80	\$ 683.91	\$ 1,367.82	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,420.00	
1.16	8" Bend (Any Angle)	6	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,313.00	\$ 7,878.00	\$ 2,798.80	\$ 16,792.80	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 5,940.00	
1.17	6" Bend (Any Angle)	4	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,191.80	\$ 4,767.20	\$ 739.84	\$ 2,959.36	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,040.00	
1.18	4" Bend (Any Angle)	3	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 828.20	\$ 2,484.60	\$ 557.33	\$ 1,671.99	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,010.00	
1.19	6" Coupler	8	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,474.60	\$ 11,796.80	\$ 1,300.48	\$ 10,403.84	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	
1.20	3" Coupler	2	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,147.36	\$ 2,294.72	\$ 994.04	\$ 1,988.08	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	
1.21	6" Ductile Iron Cap	12	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,499.75	\$ 29,997.00	\$ 617.11	\$ 7,405.32	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 11,520.00	
1.22	1" Ball Valve or Service Plug	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 656.50	\$ 656.50	\$ 362.50	\$ 362.50	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	
1.23	1" Water Service Tap	26	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,652.11	\$ 42,954.86	\$ 589.30	\$ 15,321.80	\$ 920.00	\$ 23,920.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,600.00	
1.24	Fittings for 1" Water Service Pipe	26	EA	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 559.07	\$ 14,535.82	\$ 404.89	\$ 10,527.14	\$ 96.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00	
1.25	1" Water Service Curb Stop	20	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 1,057.72	\$ 21,154.40	\$ 700.15	\$ 14,003.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 34,000.00	
1.26	1" HDPE Water Service Pipe	935	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 70,125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 83.85	\$ 78,399.75	\$ 84.38	\$ 78,895.30	\$ 87.00	\$ 81,345.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 57,970.00	
1.27	Meter Pit	6	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 3,963.85	\$ 23,783.10	\$ 1,592.28	\$ 9,553.68	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 22,200.00	
1.28	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 20,325.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 23,790.00	\$ 6,111.51	\$ 18,334.53	\$ 8,676.86	\$ 26,030.58	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 24,900.00	
1.29	Water Main Insulation	30	LF	\$ 27.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 22.89	\$ 686.70	\$ 32.08	\$ 962.40	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 2,910.00	
1.30	Water Main Testing; Temporary Blowoff Install and Removal (three instances per Sequence of Work)	3	EA	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 23,325.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 4,141.00	\$ 12,423.00	\$ 4,187.03	\$ 12,561.09	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	
1.31	Miscellaneous Work	30000	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	
1.32	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 33,936.00	\$ 33,936.00	\$ 26,150.00	\$ 26,150.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	
1.33	Erosion Control & SWPPP Administration	1	LS	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
1.34	1" Manual Air Relief Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,919.00	\$ 1,919.00	\$ 1,461.33	\$ 1,461.33	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	
BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL				\$ 813,667.00		\$ 689,175.00		\$ 710,561.25		\$ 763,094.95		\$ 807,827.00		\$ 915,010.00		
Bid Schedule 2 - Surface Infrastructure																
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
2.1	Sawcut and Remove Existing Pavement	2000	SY	\$ 13.50	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7.17	\$ 14,340.00	\$ 17.49	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 9,200.00	
2.2	Asphalt Patch for Water Trench	2832	LF	\$ 57.75	\$ 163,548.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 128,856.00	\$ 70.32	\$ 199,146.24	\$ 69.75	\$ 197,532.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 223,728.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 277,536.00	
2.3	Curb Replacement - Type "B"	36	LF	\$ 57.25	\$ 2,061.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 28.28	\$ 1,018.08	\$ 40.63	\$ 1,462.68	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,960.00	
2.4	Curb Replacement - Type "L"	221	LF	\$ 54.25	\$ 11,989.25	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,492.00	\$ 33.59	\$ 7,423.39	\$ 40.63	\$ 8,979.23	\$ 76.00	\$ 16,796.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,310.00	
2.5	Replace Sidewalk Panels	1010	SF	\$ 12.15	\$ 12,271.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 10,201.00	\$ 13.63	\$ 13,766.30	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,130.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,160.00	
2.6	Detectable Warning Panel	32	SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 969.60	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,568.00	
2.7	Set Monument Box	3	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,262.40	\$ 6,787.20	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL				\$ 220,814.75		\$ 183,682.00		\$ 239,885.51		\$ 266,195.21		\$ 333,726.00		\$ 338,734.00		
PROJECT TOTAL				\$ 1,034,481.75		\$ 872,857.00		\$ 950,446.76		\$ 1,029,290.16		\$ 1,141,553.00		\$ 1,253,744.00		
Verified Attendance at Pre-bid Conference				N/A		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
Applied for Apprenticeship Bidder's Preference?				N/A		Yes		No		Yes		Yes		No		
Apprenticeship Bidder's Preference Amount						\$ 43,642.85		\$ -		\$ 51,464.51		\$ 57,077.65		\$ -		
Bid Total with Preference Applied for Evaluation						\$ 829,214.15		\$ 950,446.76		\$ 977,825.65		\$ 1,084,475.35		\$ 1,253,744.00		